# 505629906 08/20/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5676712

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
QLIGHT NANOTECH	LTD.		07/26/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:		YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM LTD.		
Street Address:	HI-TEC	HI-TECH PARK, EDMOND J. SAFRA CAMPUS, GIVAT RAM		
City:	JERUS	JERUSALEM		
State/Country:	ISRAE	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	913900	9139002		
Application Number:		15512944		
	l be sent to if provided e:	(703)243-6410 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>5 if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 7032436333 mail@mwzb.com MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIG 2200 CLARENDON BLVD.	sent via US Mail.	
		SUITE 1400		
Address Line 4:		ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		MERCK-4564		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ASHLEY BROOKSHIRE	ASHLEY BROOKSHIRE	
		Achlov Brookshiro/	/Ashley Brookshire/	
		/Asiliey blockshile/		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		08/20/2019		

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS,

QLight Nanotech Ltd. Danciger A. Bldg., Givat Ram P.O.B. 39082 Jerusalem, Israel, 9139002

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is the current record owner of the partial right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Letters Patent and/or U.S. applications listed on Exhibit A, the inventions covered thereby, the application(s) from which said Letters Patent issued and all U.S. and foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto,

U.S. Application or Patent 15/512,944

Reel/Frame (if any) 041660/0519

as well as all continuation and divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said applications,

#### AND WHEREAS,

Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem Ltd. Hi-Tech Park, Edmond J. Safra Campus, Givat Ram Jerusalem, Israel, 9139002

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the remaining right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said Letters Patent including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, and said applications, as well as all continuation and divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said applications, and foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, including the right to sue under said Letters Patent and applications for infringement occurring herebefore.

**NOW, THIS WITNESSETH** that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, their entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to

### PATENT REEL: 050102 FRAME: 0553

said inventions, said Letters Patent including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, and said applications, as well as all continuation or divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said applications, and foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, including the right to sue under said Letters Patents and applications, for infringement occurring herebefore, ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said inventions, Letters Patent including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, and said applications, as well as all continuation and divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said applications, and foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of said Letters Patent and any future patents issuing from said applications, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

Date: July 24, 2014

By: Name:

Qlight Nanotech Ltd. P.O.Box 39082 Givat Ram, Jerusalem 9139002 Israel

**RECORDED: 08/20/2019**